Republic of the Philippines
Department of Budget and Management
PROCUREMENT SERVICE
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Bid Bulletin No. 1
May 09, 2019

Public Bidding No. 19-145-9

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SIGN PEN FOR THE PROCUREMENT SERVICE (PS)

Issued pursuant to Sec. 22.5 of the IRR of R.A. 9184 to clarify and/or amend certain provisions in
the Bidding Documents issued for this project, considering the issues raised and clarifications made by
prospective bidders during the Pre-bid Conference heid on May 03, 2019.

A. Amendments

REFERENCE

BASES FOR AMENDMENT

Section II1, Bid Data Sheet
Page No. 39

BDS Clause 12.1 (a) (ii)

for the submission and receipt of bids.

XXX

The bidder's SLCC similar to the contract to be bid should
have been completed within & 8 years prior to the deadiine

7o amend the requirement.

B. Clarifications

BIDDERS’ ISSUES/
CONCERNS/ QUERIES

1 contract to be bid should have been
completed within & & years prior to

the deadline for the submission and
receipt of bids.

XXX

ITEM (lifted from the written queries CLARIFICATION/
REFERENCE CLAUSE/ SECTION submitted and raised by RESOLUTION
prospective bidder’s; names of
bidders have been omitted)
Section III. Bid Data Sheet
Page No. 39
BDS C.Iause' 12.1 (a). (ii) A representative from SPH
The bidder’s SLCC similar to the proposed to extend the SLCC Please refer to

from five (5) years to eight (8)
years.

A. Amendments

Pagelof2

R.R. Road, Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila, Philippines 1007
Trunk line: (02) 689 7750 I helpdesk@ps-philgeps.gov.ph

/ L.]

Forly Toers of Precarmarnl Veofuimey




The reguirement is 3 boxes

A proponent asked for each color. One box each
Submission of Samples/ Demo clarification, on the color shall be provided io
2 . - . the following:
Units discrepancy of the required

1. BAC
2. Testing Center
3. Inspection Division

number of boxes.

Test Results conducted by the A proponent_asked Ifthey can | yes, provided that the Test
use the available test results | Resuit is valid within six (6)

3 Government laboratory testing from ITDI. months reckoned from the

center issuance of the said result,
PH International Corp. iqi ;
Submission of ISO 9001:2008 > ! LorP The oniginal technical
4 Certificate or Equivalent recommends to include specifications as required
q additional requirement. shall be maintained.
Requirement of a SPH Internationa_l Corp. The original technical
5 Manufacturer’s Certification recommends to include specifications as required
additional requirement. shall be maintained.
Brand offered should be SPH International Corp. The original technical
6 available in at least two (2) recommends to include specifications as required
commercial stores additional requirement. shall be maintained.
Offer of brands, having the same
manufacturer previously carried
by the Procurement Service with
records of complaints on quality and
performance from End-User SPH International Corp. The original technical
Agencies shall not be accepted and o -
7 propased to amend the specifications as required
the same shall be a ground for the requirement. shall be maintained.

disqualification of the bid pursuant
to Sec 34.3 and Clause 4.2(d} of
Appendix 17 of the 2016 RIRR of
RAG184.

All provisions of the bidding document that are affected by newly issued bidding documents template/s are
deemed modified / amended / revised.

By Rules, all other related provisions in the Bidding Documents correspondingly affected by these
amendments are likewise deemed amended to conform to this Bid Bulletin.

For the purpose of this Bulletin and for better understanding of its contents, the following rules shall apply: (a)
double Strikeout —~ denotes deletion; (b} Underfine — denotes inclusion or new ftem/requirement; and “xxx” —
denotes separation of phase/s being amended from the rest of the main text.

Page 2 0f 2



